BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT NO. 2
TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY

February 18, 2020
Chairman David Goldstein called the regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Fire
Commissioners to order at 7:00 p.m. The Sunshine law was read and the date and time of the

meeting was posted.

Roll call was taken as follows:

Mr. Goldstein Present
Mr. Polo Present
Mr. Bailey Present
Mr. Allen Present
Mr. Coburn Present
Mr. Parker Present
Also in Attendance: Chief Beaton
Captain Murray

CORRESPONDENCE

Received a notice of hearing on February 20, 2020 from the Pond Road Association for an
application requesting a variance for a permit for a grocery store use.

CHIEE’S REPORT

* Calls for January 34 Man hours 70

* Portables have been programmed.

* SOG’s are being reviewed as requested.

* If a member has not completed a physical by March 1st, their gear will be pulled until they
provide proof of completing a physical with Access Health.

* Spending except for emergencies or PPE is on hold until we have the status of the budget and
the status for new Chief vehicle and engine.

RADIO AND ALARM

May 6" is the next Monmouth County meeting.
BUILDINGS

Nothing at this time.



INSURANCE

Nothing at this time.

MAINTENANCE

Nothing at this time.

OLD BUSINESS

Mike from Mark O Lite to give revised quote.

Mr. Allen and Chief Beaton discussed changes and will make changes.

Apple lock to fix back door lock.

Mr. Allen to meet with Ocean security to add new members.

NEW BUSINESS

Updated LOSAP points are posted.

TREASURER

Check #

11194
11195
11196
11197
11198
11199
11200
11201
11202
11203
11204
11205
11206
11207
11208
11209

Carmel Calamita
Angelo Calamita
Maria Chuisano
Joseph Cuisano
Batteries Plus Bulbs
JCP&L

Optimum

NING

Verizon Wireless
Staples Credit
Buchanan Ingersoll Rooney
Dean Morris Plumbing
American Uniform
Cooper Electric
Samuel Klein Co.
Batteries Plus Bulbs

125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00
469.10 1/22 Chk#11182 was cancelled.
431.47
579.19
1,267.01
452.89
68.99
68.99
260.00
264.97
$ 176.65
$1,500.00
$ 27095
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11210 33 East Car Wash $ 15.00
11211 Roux Associates $ 253.90
11212 Fire and Safety $ 2,825.16
11213 NJ Fire Equipment $ 1,206.00
11214 County of Monmouth $ 576.17
11215 Access Compliance $12,178.00
11216 Kelly Temple $ 220.00
11217 M.A.S.E Concept $  75.00
11218 Norwood Auto Parts $  90.85
11219 Kelly Holley $  200.00
11220 Charles Parker $ 1.600.00
Total $25,307.29

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:45 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick Coburn, Secretary

Board of Fire Commissioners District 2



