BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT NO. 2 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY

February 18, 2020

Chairman David Goldstein called the regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners to order at 7:00 p.m. The Sunshine law was read and the date and time of the meeting was posted.

Roll call was taken as follows:

Mr. Goldstein	Present
Mr. Polo	Present
Mr. Bailey	Present
Mr. Allen	Present
Mr. Coburn	Present
Mr. Parker	Present

Also in Attendance:

Chief Beaton Captain Murray

CORRESPONDENCE

Received a notice of hearing on February 20, 2020 from the Pond Road Association for an application requesting a variance for a permit for a grocery store use.

CHIEF'S REPORT

- Calls for January 34 Man hours 70
- Portables have been programmed.
- SOG's are being reviewed as requested.

• If a member has not completed a physical by March 1st, their gear will be pulled until they provide proof of completing a physical with Access Health.

• Spending except for emergencies or PPE is on hold until we have the status of the budget and the status for new Chief vehicle and engine.

RADIO AND ALARM

May 6th is the next Monmouth County meeting.

BUILDINGS

Nothing at this time.

INSURANCE

Nothing at this time.

MAINTENANCE

Nothing at this time.

OLD BUSINESS

Mike from Mark O Lite to give revised quote.

Mr. Allen and Chief Beaton discussed changes and will make changes.

Apple lock to fix back door lock.

Mr. Allen to meet with Ocean security to add new members.

NEW BUSINESS

Updated LOSAP points are posted.

TREASURER

Check #		
11194	Carmel Calamita	\$ 125.00
11195	Angelo Calamita	\$ 125.00
11196	Maria Chuisano	\$ 125.00
11197	Joseph Cuisano	\$ 125.00
11198	Batteries Plus Bulbs	\$ 469.10 1/22 Chk#11182 was cancelled.
11199	JCP&L	\$ 431.47
11200	Optimum	\$ 579.19
11201	NJNG	\$1,267.01
11202	Verizon Wireless	\$ 452.89
11203	Staples Credit	\$ 68.99
11204	Buchanan Ingersoll Rooney	\$ 68.99
11205	Dean Morris Plumbing	\$ 260.00
11206	American Uniform	\$ 264.97
11207	Cooper Electric	\$ 176.65
11208	Samuel Klein Co.	\$1,500.00
11209	Batteries Plus Bulbs	\$ 27.95

11210	33 East Car Wash	\$	15.00
11211	Roux Associates	\$	253.90
11212	Fire and Safety	\$	2,825.16
11213	NJ Fire Equipment	\$	1,206.00
11214	County of Monmouth	\$	576.17
11215	Access Compliance	\$1	12,178.00
11216	Kelly Temple	\$	220.00
11217	M.A.S.E Concept	\$	75.00
11218	Norwood Auto Parts	\$	90.85
11219	Kelly Holley	\$	200.00
11220	Charles Parker	\$	1,600.00
Total		\$2	25,307.29

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 7:45 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Patrick Coburn, Secretary Board of Fire Commissioners District 2